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Admin. January 20, 2000

Memorandum 2000-18

Meeting Schedule

The Commission has adopted the following meeting schedule for 2000.

January 2000 No Meeting

February 2000 Sacramento
Feb. 10 (Thur.) 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm
Feb. 11 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

March 2000 No Meeting

April 2000 Sacramento
Apr. 6 (Thur.) 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm
Apr. 7 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

May 2000 No Meeting

June 2000 Sacramento
June 1 (Thur.) 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm
June 2 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

July 2000 San Diego
July 20 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
July 21 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

August 2000 No Meeting

September 2000 San Francisco
Sept. 21 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Sept. 22 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

October 2000 No Meeting

November/December 2000 Los Angeles
Nov. 30 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Dec. 1 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

The Commission’s Chairperson, Howard Wayne, reports a conflict with the
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April 6-7 meeting date and suggests that the meeting be moved a week later, to

April 13-14.

This would also be an appropriate occasion for new Commissioners to

indicate any known problems with their schedules. We would like to structure

our meetings so as to facilitate attendance by all Commissioners.

Respectfully submitted,

Nathaniel Sterling
Executive Secretary
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